

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 14 OF 2026

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 3197 OF 2024

Jheel Chandan Naik (plaintiff) ...PETITIONER

V/S

Indira Hukmatrai Shahani Alias Chandan NarainRESPONDENT
Advani (defendant)

Uttam Rane Advocate For Plaintiff
(for framing Issues)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 18th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)